
2021 University of Utah Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-33   Conf: 7-23   Home: 10-12   Away: 7-21   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (405), Opp (374)   DPs Turned: Team (48), Opp (45)   IBB: Team (2), Rowan (2), Opp (1)   Picked Off: McLaughlin (2), Roberts
(2), Clarkson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Rudy (10), Kiernan (3), Rowan (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Kelly 2, Robeniol 1, Watson 1, Totals , Opp
(5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-109), Kiernan (22-37), Rudy (12-16), Watson (11-13), Kelly (7-11), Brocoff (4-4), Hostert (4-5), Hurdsman (2-4),
Kibbe (2-2), Robeniol (2-3), Sox (2-4), MacIver (1-4), Rowan (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Richardson, Matt .360 44-41 139 33 50 10 1 2 28 68 .489 16 7 24 1 .451 0 6 5-8 52 97 6 .961
26 Kiernan, Jayden .325 38-38 154 21 50 6 0 0 17 56 .364 14 5 21 1 .394 2 0 0-1 252 35 5 .983

23
Rowan, Jr. ,
Christopher .301 44-39 133 28 40 9 0 10 34 79 .594 25 7 40 3 .426 4 0 1-1 198 12 4 .981

27 Roberts, Kai .291 50-50 196 25 57 15 2 2 26 82 .418 24 3 72 6 .373 2 0 13-15 36 34 6 .921
10 McLaughlin, Jaylon .271 50-50 199 34 54 7 2 0 21 65 .327 16 3 67 3 .330 3 6 25-29 115 3 8 .937
15 Kramer, Shea .245 46-40 159 25 39 13 3 1 29 61 .384 12 4 26 9 .311 2 1 2-3 109 7 3 .975
7 Fernlund, Chase .244 39-36 123 11 30 9 0 1 13 42 .341 9 1 25 3 .301 0 3 1-1 63 141 6 .971
2 Rudy, Brock .200 39-32 115 13 23 6 0 2 12 35 .304 21 7 49 4 .352 2 1 1-1 127 22 0 1.000
9 Tom , Rykker .304 31-26 102 15 31 6 0 2 13 43 .422 10 2 25 1 .374 1 2 1-1 10 48 4 .935
12 Mortensen, Owen .250 5-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Zavolta, Vinny .232 32-27 95 19 22 7 0 1 6 32 .337 16 8 19 0 .387 0 0 2-2 58 2 2 .968
4 Yates, Kayler .210 26-18 62 7 13 2 0 1 10 18 .290 7 1 32 0 .296 1 0 0-0 40 57 6 .942
39 Singer, Gabe .200 16-5 20 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .200 2 1 7 0 .304 0 0 0-0 8 17 0 1.000
16 Clarkson, Trey .198 32-27 96 11 19 3 0 2 11 28 .292 18 6 38 2 .358 0 0 0-0 153 16 3 .983
22 Thompson, Tyler .160 30-18 75 8 12 4 0 0 6 16 .213 4 6 18 1 .259 0 3 1-1 33 2 0 1.000
5 Deveaux, Isaac .125 5-5 16 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 0 1 4 1 .176 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
1 Skansi, Zane .000 8-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 1 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
14 MacIver, Ian .000 16-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
Totals .264 50-50 1695 256 447 97 8 24 227 632 .373 195 62 471 36 .358 17 22 52-63 1287 550 59 .969
Opponents .317 50-50 1734 352 549 92 25 50 299 841 .485 182 52 354 46 .392 30 25 35-55 1321 484 54 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Clarkson, Trey 2.08 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 3 2 2 4 1 0 0 .333 1 2 0 1 1
28 Hurdsman, Brayson 3.32 3-2 17 3 0 0-0 3 40.2 34 16 15 9 33 6 1 0 .231 2 1 0 1 4
31 McCleve, Zac 3.45 0-0 15 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 19 6 6 6 18 3 0 1 .306 1 7 0 0 3
35 Sox, Matthew 5.02 5-2 20 0 0 0-0 1 37.2 41 26 21 17 42 7 3 5 .275 8 3 1 3 1
30 Kibbe, Ben 5.40 1-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 19 11 10 12 12 1 1 1 .292 5 3 0 1 0
25 Watson, David 6.12 2-8 14 13 0 0-0 0 60.1 74 54 41 23 38 13 3 4 .306 8 7 0 3 1
38 Schramm, Dustyn 6.32 0-3 18 1 0 0-0 1 31.1 30 22 22 20 20 4 2 5 .254 4 6 0 0 1
36 Hostert, Randon 6.75 3-0 14 3 0 0-0 0 36.0 48 37 27 19 37 4 1 5 .333 9 8 1 3 4
12 Mortensen, Owen 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
32 Kelly, Justin 7.12 1-10 15 13 0 0-0 1 78.1 112 69 62 30 64 23 7 9 .345 11 3 0 9 6
13 Robeniol, Kyle 7.26 1-5 12 11 0 0-0 0 53.1 74 45 43 9 51 13 3 13 .332 10 3 0 5 2
14 MacIver, Ian 7.46 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 25.1 39 27 21 16 17 9 2 0 .361 5 6 0 2 2
34 Brocoff, Brett 7.84 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 18 9 9 7 7 5 0 1 .383 5 3 0 0 0
19 Giffins, Josh 14.18 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 27 24 21 8 11 3 2 5 .422 4 0 0 2 0
24 Pierce, Riley 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.36 17-33 169 50 0 0 6 429.0 549 352 303 182 354 92 25 50 .317 74 52 2 30 25
Opponents 4.27 33-17 221 50 0 3 18 440.1 447 256 209 195 471 97 8 24 .264 53 62 7 17 22



2021 University of Utah Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Rudy, Brock 149 127 22 0 1.000 1 12 4 .750 10 0
22 Thompson, Tyler 35 33 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Singer, Gabe 25 8 17 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
32 Kelly, Justin 19 7 12 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
28 Hurdsman, Brayson 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
13 Robeniol, Kyle 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
1 Skansi, Zane 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 MacIver, Ian 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
30 Kibbe, Ben 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 McCleve, Zac 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
38 Schramm, Dustyn 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
34 Brocoff, Brett 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Giffins, Josh 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kiernan, Jayden 292 252 35 5 .983 6 22 15 .595 3 0
16 Clarkson, Trey 172 153 16 3 .983 15 0 1 — 0 0
23 Rowan, Jr. , Christopher 214 198 12 4 .981 20 1 0 1.000 1 0
15 Kramer, Shea 119 109 7 3 .975 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fernlund, Chase 210 63 141 6 .971 33 0 0 — 0 0
6 Zavolta, Vinny 62 58 2 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Richardson, Matt 155 52 97 6 .961 30 0 0 — 0 0
4 Yates, Kayler 103 40 57 6 .942 15 0 0 — 0 0
10 McLaughlin, Jaylon 126 115 3 8 .937 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Tom , Rykker 62 10 48 4 .935 5 0 0 — 0 0
27 Roberts, Kai 76 36 34 6 .921 2 0 0 — 0 0
36 Hostert, Randon 9 5 3 1 .889 0 4 1 .800 0 0
5 Deveaux, Isaac 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Watson, David 10 4 4 2 .800 0 11 2 .846 0 0
35 Sox, Matthew 6 1 3 2 .667 1 2 2 .500 0 0
12 Mortensen, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Pierce, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1896 1287 550 59 .969 139 35 19 .642 14 0
Opponents 1859 1321 484 54 .971 123 52 10 .839 13 1


